

BID TAB

PROJECT: 2020 O.P.W.C. RESURFACING PROJECT, PHASE 1

BID OPEN: MARCH 5, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: AUGUST 15, 2020

							GERKEN PAVING, INC.	CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC.	THE SHELLY COMPANY			
							9072 CR 424	1913 NEBRASKA AVE	1700 FOSTORIA AVE			
							NAPOLEON, OH 43545	TOLEDO, OH 43607	FINDLAY, OH 45840			
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		BRINT ROAD: TEN MILE CREEK TO SILICA DR (LESS ROUNDABOUT) (0.90 MILES)										
101	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
102	202	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	385	SQ.YD.	\$8.00	\$3,080.00	\$24.00	\$9,240.00	\$12.00	\$4,620.00	\$5.15	\$1,982.75
103	202	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	1	EACH	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
104	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	39	SQ.YD.	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$41.00	\$1,599.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$41.00	\$1,599.00
105	202	WALK REMOVED	235	SQ.FT.	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$2.65	\$622.75	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$2.65	\$622.75
106	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	91	CU.YD.	\$70.00	\$6,370.00	\$80.00	\$7,280.00	\$60.00	\$5,460.00	\$100.00	\$9,100.00
107	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	3	CU.YD.	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
108	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	39	SQ. YD.	\$5.00	\$195.00	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$20.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$78.00
109	209	LINEAR GRADING	10	STA.	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
110	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	2284	SQ.YD.	\$58.00	\$132,472.00	\$35.00	\$79,940.00	\$62.00	\$141,608.00	\$39.00	\$89,076.00
111	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	15460	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$30,920.00	\$1.75	\$27,055.00	\$2.20	\$34,012.00	\$0.85	\$13,141.00
112	407	TACK COAT	2528	GAL.	\$2.50	\$6,320.00	\$2.00	\$5,056.00	\$2.85	\$7,204.80	\$2.00	\$5,056.00
113	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	1	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
114	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE,	752	CU.YD.	\$155.00	\$116,560.00	\$134.00	\$100,768.00	\$151.00	\$113,552.00	\$155.00	\$116,560.00
115	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE	738	CU.YD.	\$170.00	\$125,460.00	\$160.00	\$118,080.00	\$176.00	\$129,888.00	\$170.00	\$125,460.00
116	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	39	CU.YD.	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$78.00	\$3,042.00	\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$78.00	\$3,042.00
117	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	245	SQ.FT.	\$16.00	\$3,920.00	\$12.50	\$3,062.50	\$12.00	\$2,940.00	\$12.50	\$3,062.50
118	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	94	SQ.FT.	\$16.00	\$1,504.00	\$8.50	\$799.00	\$11.00	\$1,034.00	\$8.50	\$799.00
119	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$7,125.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
120	611	SPECIAL ~ MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1000	LBS.	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00

							GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840		
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
121	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
122	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	40	EACH	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	
123	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	
124	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	1.78	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$2,136.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,450.00	\$1,565.00	\$2,785.70	\$2,500.00	\$4,450.00	
125	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.89	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$1,068.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,225.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,205.95	\$2,500.00	\$2,225.00	
126	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	61	EACH	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$8.00	\$488.00	
127	621	RPM	61	EACH	\$65.00	\$3,965.00	\$57.50	\$3,507.50	\$57.50	\$3,507.50	\$57.50	\$3,507.50	
128	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	
129	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
130	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGN	1	L.S.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
131	638	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$775.00	\$4,650.00	
132	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	1.79	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$5,370.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,370.00	\$3,130.00	\$5,602.70	\$3,000.00	\$5,370.00	
133	644	CENTER LINE	0.89	MILE	\$5,500.00	\$4,895.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,340.00	\$6,265.00	\$5,575.85	\$6,000.00	\$5,340.00	
134	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	2145	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$3,217.50	\$1.85	\$3,968.25	\$1.85	\$3,968.25	\$1.85	\$3,968.25	
135	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	108	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$162.00	\$1.85	\$199.80	\$1.85	\$199.80	\$1.85	\$199.80	
136	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.19	TON	\$600.00	\$114.00	\$600.00	\$114.00	\$600.00	\$114.00	\$600.00	\$114.00	
137	659	WATER	12	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	
138	823	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	12	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$725.00	\$8,700.00	
139	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	
140	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	7	EACH	\$170.00	\$1,190.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	
		BRINT ROAD TOTAL:				\$510,978.50		\$438,573.80		\$512,605.55		\$474,528.55	
		CENTENNIAL ROAD: 0.14 MI SOUTH OF SYLVANIA METAMORA RD TO 0.01 MILE NORTH OF											
		SYLVANIA METAMORA RD & SYLVANIA METAMORA ROAD 0.14 MILE WEST TO 0.08 MILE											

							GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545	CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607	THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840			
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		EAST OF CENTENNIAL ROAD (0.37 MILES)										
201	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
202	202	WALK REMOVED	372	SQ.FT.	\$5.00	\$1,860.00	\$2.65	\$985.80	\$3.00	\$1,116.00	\$2.65	\$985.80
203	202	MONUMENT BOX REMOVED	1	EACH	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
204	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	35	CU.YD.	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
205	209	LINEAR GRADING	5	STA.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00
206	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	583	SQ.YD.	\$58.00	\$33,814.00	\$35.00	\$20,405.00	\$62.00	\$36,146.00	\$50.00	\$29,150.00
207	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	9395	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$18,790.00	\$1.75	\$16,441.25	\$2.00	\$18,790.00	\$1.15	\$10,804.25
208	407	TACK COAT	1334	GAL.	\$2.50	\$3,335.00	\$2.00	\$2,668.00	\$2.85	\$3,801.90	\$2.00	\$2,668.00
209	410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	5	CU.YD.	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$62.00	\$310.00
210	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	2	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
211	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE,	457	CU.YD.	\$155.00	\$70,835.00	\$134.00	\$61,238.00	\$151.00	\$69,007.00	\$168.00	\$76,776.00
212	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE	392	CU.YD.	\$180.00	\$70,560.00	\$160.00	\$62,720.00	\$186.00	\$72,912.00	\$185.00	\$72,520.00
213	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	13	SQ. FT.	\$16.00	\$208.00	\$8.50	\$110.50	\$18.00	\$234.00	\$8.50	\$110.50
214	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	331	SQ. FT.	\$16.00	\$5,296.00	\$12.50	\$4,137.50	\$12.00	\$3,972.00	\$12.50	\$4,137.50
215	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	16	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,425.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00
216	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
217	611	SPECIAL ~ MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1000	LBS.	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
218	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
219	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	8	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$85.00	\$680.00
220	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFF	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
221	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	1.00	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
222	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 64	1766	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,766.00	\$1.00	\$1,766.00	\$1.00	\$1,766.00	\$1.00	\$1,766.00
223	614	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	32	EACH	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$41.00	\$1,312.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00
224	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.50	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,355.00	\$677.50	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
225	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 6	883	FOOT	\$1.00	\$883.00	\$1.00	\$883.00	\$1.00	\$883.00	\$1.00	\$883.00

							GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
226	614	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	16	EACH	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$41.00	\$656.00	\$55.00	\$880.00
227	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	13	CU.YD.	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$140.00	\$1,820.00	\$58.00	\$754.00
228	621	RPM	77	EACH	\$65.00	\$5,005.00	\$56.50	\$4,350.50	\$56.50	\$4,350.50	\$56.50	\$4,350.50
229	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	72	EACH	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.00	\$648.00
230	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
231	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
232	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIG	1	L.S.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
233	638	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	10	EACH	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$775.00	\$7,750.00
234	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.73	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$2,190.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,190.00	\$3,130.00	\$2,284.90	\$3,000.00	\$2,190.00
235	644	CENTER LINE	0.50	MILE	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,265.00	\$3,132.50	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
236	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	883	FOOT	\$2.20	\$1,942.60	\$1.50	\$1,324.50	\$2.00	\$1,766.00	\$1.50	\$1,324.50
237	644	STOP LINE	99	FOOT	\$8.00	\$792.00	\$6.00	\$594.00	\$8.35	\$826.65	\$6.00	\$594.00
238	644	CROSSWALK LINE, LONGITUDINAL, AS PER PLA	550	FOOT	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.50	\$5,775.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00
239	644	TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE	293	FOOT	\$6.00	\$1,758.00	\$6.00	\$1,758.00	\$6.25	\$1,831.25	\$6.00	\$1,758.00
240	644	ISLAND MARKING	69	SQ. FT.	\$5.00	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$207.00	\$5.25	\$362.25	\$3.00	\$207.00
241	644	LANE ARROW	15	EACH	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
242	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	825	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$1,237.50	\$1.85	\$1,526.25	\$1.85	\$1,526.25	\$1.85	\$1,526.25
243	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	42	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$63.00	\$1.85	\$77.70	\$1.85	\$77.70	\$1.85	\$77.70
244	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.07	TON	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$600.00	\$42.00
245	659	WATER	4.5	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$112.50	\$1.00	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$4.50
246	823	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	10	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$410.00	\$4,100.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
247	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
248	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	1	EACH	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
D AT SYLVANIA METAMORA ROAD INTERSECTION TOTAL:						\$299,164.60		\$269,254.50		\$292,742.90		\$318,697.50

							GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		CENTENNIAL ROAD: 0.01 MILE NORTH OF SYLVANIA METAMORA RD TO MICHIGAN STATE LINE (0.47 MILES)										
301	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
302	202	WALK REMOVED	29	SQ.FT.	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$2.65	\$76.85	\$6.00	\$174.00	\$2.65	\$76.85
303	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	70	CU.YD.	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
304	209	LINEAR GRADING	5	STA.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00
305	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	1000	SQ.YD.	\$58.00	\$58,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$62.00	\$62,000.00	\$47.00	\$47,000.00
306	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	9275	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$18,550.00	\$1.75	\$16,231.25	\$2.10	\$19,477.50	\$1.40	\$12,985.00
307	407	TACK COAT	1323	GAL.	\$2.50	\$3,307.50	\$2.00	\$2,646.00	\$2.85	\$3,770.55	\$2.00	\$2,646.00
308	410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	5	CU.YD.	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$62.00	\$310.00
309	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	1	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
310	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE,	451	CU.YD.	\$155.00	\$69,905.00	\$134.00	\$60,434.00	\$151.00	\$68,101.00	\$160.00	\$72,160.00
311	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE	387	CU.YD.	\$180.00	\$69,660.00	\$160.00	\$61,920.00	\$187.00	\$72,369.00	\$175.00	\$67,725.00
312	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	12	SQ. FT.	\$16.00	\$192.00	\$8.50	\$102.00	\$19.00	\$228.00	\$8.50	\$102.00
313	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	22	SQ. FT.	\$16.00	\$352.00	\$12.50	\$275.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$12.50	\$275.00
314	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
315	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	6	EACH	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
316	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFF	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
317	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	1.06	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$1,272.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,643.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,180.00
318	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 64	294	FOOT	\$1.00	\$294.00	\$2.00	\$588.00	\$1.00	\$294.00	\$2.00	\$588.00
319	614	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	8	EACH	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$41.00	\$328.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
320	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.53	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$636.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,355.00	\$718.15	\$3,000.00	\$1,590.00
321	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 6	147	FOOT	\$1.00	\$147.00	\$2.00	\$294.00	\$1.00	\$147.00	\$2.00	\$294.00
322	614	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	4	EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$41.00	\$164.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
323	621	RPM	27	EACH	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$64.50	\$1,741.50	\$64.50	\$1,741.50	\$64.50	\$1,741.50
324	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	24	EACH	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$240.00

							GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
325	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
326	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIG	1	L.S.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
327	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.95	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,992.50	\$3,000.00	\$2,850.00
328	644	CENTER LINE	0.53	MILE	\$5,500.00	\$2,915.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,180.00	\$6,265.00	\$3,320.45	\$6,000.00	\$3,180.00
329	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	147	FOOT	\$2.20	\$323.40	\$1.50	\$220.50	\$2.10	\$308.70	\$1.50	\$220.50
330	644	STOP LINE	30	FOOT	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$8.35	\$250.50	\$6.00	\$180.00
331	644	TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE	108	FOOT	\$6.00	\$648.00	\$6.00	\$648.00	\$6.25	\$675.00	\$6.00	\$648.00
332	644	LANE ARROW	5	EACH	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
333	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1672	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$2,508.00	\$1.85	\$3,093.20	\$1.85	\$3,093.20	\$1.85	\$3,093.20
334	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	84	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$126.00	\$1.85	\$155.40	\$1.85	\$155.40	\$1.85	\$155.40
335	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.15	TON	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$600.00	\$90.00
336	659	WATER	9.0	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$9.00
337	823	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE	11	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
338	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
339	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1 OR TYPE 2	2	EACH	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$140.00	\$280.00
		CENTENNIAL ROAD TOTAL: (City of Sylvania)				\$272,120.90		\$237,109.70		\$271,695.45		\$276,189.45
		KING ROAD: SYLVANIA AVENUE TO 0.25 MILE NORTH OF SYLVANIA AVENUE (0.25 MILES)										
401	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
402	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	20	CU.YD.	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
403	209	LINEAR GRADING	5	STA.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00
404	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	482	SQ.YD.	\$58.00	\$27,956.00	\$35.00	\$16,870.00	\$62.00	\$29,884.00	\$50.00	\$24,100.00
405	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	5566	SQ.YD.	\$2.00	\$11,132.00	\$1.75	\$9,740.50	\$2.10	\$11,688.60	\$1.40	\$7,792.40
406	407	TACK COAT	794	GAL.	\$2.25	\$1,786.50	\$2.00	\$1,588.00	\$2.85	\$2,262.90	\$2.00	\$1,588.00

							GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545		CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
407	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE,	271	CU.YD.	\$155.00	\$42,005.00	\$134.00	\$36,314.00	\$151.00	\$40,921.00	\$160.00	\$43,360.00
408	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE	194	CU.YD.	\$170.00	\$32,980.00	\$160.00	\$31,040.00	\$180.00	\$34,920.00	\$185.00	\$35,890.00
409	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
410	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,979.00	\$2,979.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
411	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
412	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFF	5	CU.YD.	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
413	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	0.58	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$696.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,565.00	\$907.70	\$4,000.00	\$2,320.00
414	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 64	458	FOOT	\$1.50	\$687.00	\$3.00	\$1,374.00	\$1.00	\$458.00	\$3.00	\$1,374.00
415	614	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	10	EACH	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
413	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	0.29	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$348.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,355.00	\$392.95	\$4,000.00	\$1,160.00
414	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS III, 6	229	FOOT	\$1.50	\$343.50	\$3.00	\$687.00	\$1.00	\$229.00	\$3.00	\$687.00
415	614	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	5	EACH	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$41.00	\$205.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
416	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	29	EACH	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$8.00	\$232.00
417	621	RPM	29	EACH	\$65.00	\$1,885.00	\$64.50	\$1,870.50	\$64.50	\$1,870.50	\$64.50	\$1,870.50
418	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
419	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE, OR RE-ERECTION OF SIG	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
420	638	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00
421	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.48	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,512.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,440.00
422	644	CENTER LINE	0.29	MILE	\$5,500.00	\$1,595.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$6,265.00	\$1,816.85	\$6,000.00	\$1,740.00
423	644	STOP LINE	27	FOOT	\$8.00	\$216.00	\$6.00	\$162.00	\$8.35	\$225.45	\$6.00	\$162.00
424	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	229	FOOT	\$2.20	\$503.80	\$1.50	\$343.50	\$2.10	\$480.90	\$1.50	\$343.50
425	644	CROSSWALK LINE, LONGITUDINAL, AS PER PLA	8	FOOT	\$8.00	\$64.00	\$8.00	\$64.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$8.00	\$64.00
426	644	LANE ARROW	5	EACH	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
427	644	TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE	74	FOOT	\$6.00	\$444.00	\$6.00	\$444.00	\$6.25	\$462.50	\$6.00	\$444.00
428	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	445	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$667.50	\$1.85	\$823.25	\$1.85	\$823.25	\$1.85	\$823.25
429	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	22	SQ.YD.	\$1.50	\$33.00	\$1.85	\$40.70	\$1.85	\$40.70	\$1.85	\$40.70

							GERKEN PAVING, INC. 9072 CR 424 NAPOLEON, OH 43545	CRESTLINE PAVING & EXC. 1913 NEBRASKA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607	THE SHELLY COMPANY 1700 FOSTORIA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45840			
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
430	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.04	TON	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$24.00
431	659	WATER	3	MGAL.	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
432	823	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE	6	CU.YD.	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00
433	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
		KING ROAD TOTAL:				\$159,846.30		\$143,923.45		\$152,505.30		\$177,923.35
		PROJECT TOTAL:				\$1,242,110.30		\$1,088,861.45		\$1,229,549.20		\$1,247,338.85